23RP JUDICIAL DISTRICT VICTIMS AND WITNESSES
ASSISTANCE AND LAW ENFORCEMENT BOARD

The 23 Judicial District Victims and Witnesses Assistance and Law Enforcement (VALE)
Board is pleased to announce funding to the following grant recipients for calendar year

2026:
Recipient

AdventHealth Littleton Hospital
Advocates for Children

Aurora Comprehensive Mental Health
Castle Rock Police Department

Deaf Overcoming Violence through Empowerment
Elbert County Coalition for Outreach
Elbert County Sheriff’s Office

Justice and Mercy Legal Aid Center
Lincoln County Sheriff’s Office

Lone Tree Police Department

Parker Police Department

Rocky Mountain Victim Law Center
Servicios de la Raza

Simla Police Department

TESSA Douglas County

The Blue Bench

The Crisis Center

The Initiative

23 Judicial District, Office of the District Attorney

Award

$35,000.00

$7,956.00

$8,294.00
$14,000.00

$9,214.00
$71,185.00
$60,000.00
$17,250.00
$54,120.00
$19,000.00
$36,000.00
$14,892.00
$50,575.00
$18,000.00
$74,949.00
$41,954.00
$41,892.00

$5,500.00

$45,219.00




The 23 Judicial District VALE fund is established through the assessment and collection of
court ordered fines, fees, and surcharges as follows:

Felony: $163.00

Misdemeanor: $78.00
Class 1 Misdemeanor Traffic Offenses: $46.00
Class 2 Misdemeanor Traffic Offenses: $33.00

Class A or Class B Traffic Infraction: As delineated in C.R.S. 24-4.1-119 (f)(I) and
C.R.S. 42-4-1701 (4). Fees vary as to the type of infraction.

The VALE Board announced the availability of $625,000.00 in local VALE funds onJuly 1,
2025, and received a total of $1,036,980.00 in victim service project requests.

Bailey Wilson
VALE Board Director
4000 Justice Way
Castle Rock, CO 80109
Phone: (720) 733 - 4580
Email: DAVictimComp@coda23.gov
Website: www.coda23.gov
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