
23RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT VICTIMS AND WITNESSES ASSISTANCE AND LAW ENFORCEMENT BOARD

The 23rd Judicial District Victims and Witnesses Assistance and Law Enforcement (VALE) Board is pleased to announce funding to the following grant recipients for calendar year 2026:

Recipient	Award
AdventHealth Littleton Hospital	\$35,000.00
Advocates for Children	\$7,956.00
Aurora Comprehensive Mental Health	\$8,294.00
Castle Rock Police Department	\$14,000.00
Deaf Overcoming Violence through Empowerment	\$9,214.00
Elbert County Coalition for Outreach	\$71,185.00
Elbert County Sheriff's Office	\$60,000.00
Justice and Mercy Legal Aid Center	\$17,250.00
Lincoln County Sheriff's Office	\$54,120.00
Lone Tree Police Department	\$19,000.00
Parker Police Department	\$36,000.00
Rocky Mountain Victim Law Center	\$14,892.00
Servicios de la Raza	\$50,575.00
Simla Police Department	\$18,000.00
TESSA Douglas County	\$74,949.00
The Blue Bench	\$41,954.00
The Crisis Center	\$41,892.00
The Initiative	\$5,500.00
23 rd Judicial District, Office of the District Attorney	\$45,219.00

The 23rd Judicial District VALE fund is established through the assessment and collection of court ordered fines, fees, and surcharges as follows:

Felony: \$163.00

Misdemeanor: \$78.00

Class 1 Misdemeanor Traffic Offenses: \$46.00

Class 2 Misdemeanor Traffic Offenses: \$33.00

Class A or Class B Traffic Infraction: As delineated in C.R.S. 24-4.1-119 (f)(l) and C.R.S. 42-4-1701 (4). Fees vary as to the type of infraction.

The VALE Board announced the availability of \$625,000.00 in local VALE funds on July 1, 2025, and received a total of \$1,036,980.00 in victim service project requests.

Bailey Wilson
VALE Board Director
4000 Justice Way
Castle Rock, CO 80109
Phone: (720) 733 – 4580
Email: DAVictimComp@codad23.gov
Website: www.codad23.gov

